MILLER PRO

FORAGE BLOWER

PARTS BOOK

MODEL 1060
AND 1060 SERIES |l

23.00010E

This parts book is furnished for your
convenience only. All parts must be
purchased through an authorized
dealer. Call us for a dealer near you.

Art's-Way Manufacturing Co., Inc.

PO Box 288

Armstrong, IA 50514

Tel. 712-864-3131

Issue Date: 11/05 Fax 712-864-5154




MILLER PRO
1060 & 1060 SERIES I

Forage Blower
Contents

Pages

Main Frame, HitCh & WHeEeIS ........ciieeiiiiiiiiciireeir s rs s s s s s s s s s s mas s s mmn e e mn e nnnn 2
Main Frame, Hitch & Wheels Parts LiSt ... 3
BaCK DIiVe GrOUP ...iiiieeeceeeesiiiissssnnssnnessssssssssssssnsssnnmssssssssssssenmssnnsssssssssssssssnnnnnnnnnnssssssssnnnns 4
Back Drive Group Parts LiSt........ccooo oo e e e e e e eannnas 5
AUGET DFiVE GIrOUP ....ccciiiiriiimmemmesssssssssssssnsssnnsssssssssssssssssssnsssssssssssssssssmmmsnnnnnssssssssssssnnnns 6,8
Auger Drive Group Parts LiSt .........eoiiiiieeceeeeee e 7,9
= 1 X =TT =T 1] o 10
Fan ASsembly Parts LISt ... 11
Fan HOUSING GrOUP ...ccceeeeeeeiiiiiiiiinsssnmssssssssssssssssnssnsssssssssssssssmsssnnnsssssssssssssssnnnnnnnnnssssssnns 12
Fan Housing Group Parts LiSt.........coooiiiiiiiii et 13
Hopper & Shields Group .........ccciiimmmmmmmmeiisiisnirrnrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnnns 14,16
Hopper & Shields Group Parts List ..........uuoiiiiiiiieeceeeee e 15, 17
Power Take - Off Assembly = 540.......cceeeeeeiiiiiiriiiirnneesssssssss s s sssss s s s s s s snnnsssssssss 18
Power Take - Off Assembly - 540 Parts List .........coooeimiiiiiiiiii e, 19

D 1= o7 | 20
DeCals Parts LISt ......cooooiiiiieee e 21
1000 RPM DriVe GIrOUP ....cccivrimmmmmmmmmnssssssssssssmmmmmnmssssssssssssssssmsnnnnsssssssssssssssssnnnnnnssssssssssssnnns 22
1000 RPM Drive Group Parts LisSt........ccooeeiiiiiiiieee et 23
1000 RPM GEAIr BOX ...cceveeermmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnnns 24
1000 RPM Gear BoX PartS LiSt ......cccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiit ittt e e e e e e e e e e 25
Power Take - Off Assembly - 1000 RPM........cccoommmeemmemiininnisnnnnssssssssssssssss s s s s ssnssssssssssns 26
Power Take - Off Assembly - 1000 RPM Parts List .........ouiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeecceeee e, 27
Yoo =TT o) g 28
ACCESSONES PartS LISt ...t e e e e e eenee 29
Part NUMbDeEr INA@X ...cveeeeeeeeiiii it mm s 30

1060 & 1060 SERIES I 1 23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05



Main Frame, Hitch & Wheels

36 g \
\

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 2 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO
Main Frame, Hitch & Wheels Parts List

Item

WWWWWWWPWNNNONNMNNNNDRN 2 = o =0
NOoRONIZIO0OCO0OONOORDON2A0O0ONODTRWN 20 O©R®NDOTRON -~

Part No.

336729B91.7
336708B91.7
902928
336715B91.5
906409
906401
336721B91
336720B91
337150B91.5
315182B1
906518
336899B91.7
900949
900510
336897B91
906548
906402
901658
901874
337397B1.5
336891B91.5
906461
902568
23.00006
23.00007
902578
902429
906462
902569
901319
900530
902570
904217
906402
903832
907739
09.71112

Quantity

N = =2 )= b m o d ad a ND)= a2 ND= =N DIARAMNDMNDODMNDMNPDMNDODMNODMNDODND = A A= =N -

Description

Main Frame

Hitch

Bolt, Hex, 1/2 x 1 1/4 GR5
Crank, Level Adjustment
Nut, Jam, ACME, 3/4

Nut, Nylock Hex, 1/2

Rod RH Adjusting

Rod LH Adjusting

Stand, Jack

Handle, Lock

Cap,11/41D

Handle, Wheel Jack
Bearing, Thrust, 3/4
Bushing, Machine, 3/4

Rod, Wheel, 11 7/8 RH Thread
Bolt, Carriage, 5/8 x 2 1/2 GR5
Nut, Nylock Hex, 5/8

Pin, Cotter, 1/4 x 2

Washer, Flat, 1 3/8

Spacer

Axle, Pivot

Seal, Grease

Bearing, Cone

Rim & Tire Assembly

Rim Assembly

Bearing Cup

Stem, Valve

Tire, Tubeless, 4.80/4.00 x 8
Washer, Flat

Nut, Slotted Hex, 3/4

Pin, Cotter, 1/8 x 1 1/4

Cap, Hub

Bolt, Hex, 5/8 x 5 GR5

Nut, Nylock Hex, 5/8

Bolt, Hex, 5/8 x 2 1/2 GR5
Tube, Manual Holder

Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 3/4" Taptite Thread Forming Gr 5

1060 & 1060 SERIES I

3 23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05




Back Drive Group

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 4 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO

Back Drive Group Parts List

Description

Item Part No. Quantity
1 336828B1.5 1
2 906559 2
3 900928 1
4 904464 1
5 900503 1
6 337486B1 1
7 907238 1

907414
8 906435.5
9 904253
10 904763
11 904016

12 321338B1.5
13 336925B92.7

14 903162
15 905147
16 904787
17 900510

18 340077B1
19 336977B1

20 900366
21 906335
22 336827B1.5
23 901672
24 906559
25 905117
26 324894B1
27 904205
28 903684
29 903437
30 336826B1
31 900554

[N I S N @ s T @ I S e O ¢ T e e O N T e e O e T N ) © R SN G S S

32 337173B1

Pulley, Drive, 9 1/2

Screw, Set, 3/8-16

Key, Square, 5/16 x 2

Bolt, Hex, 5/16 x 1 1/4 GR5
Washer, Lock 5/16
Washer, Special

V-Belt, HC 89 3/4 - Standard
V-Belt, HC 90.25 - Special, Long
Idler, V Groove, 7 5/16
Bolt, Hex, 5/8 x 2 GR5
Washer, Flat, 5/8

Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 5/8
Idler, Flat Groove

Bracket, Idler

Zerk, Taper, 1/4-28
Bushing, Machine, 3/4

Pin, Cotter, SS, 1/8 x 1 1/2
Bushing, Machine, 3/4
Spring, 1 x4 1/2

Rod, Tension, 3/8 x 7

Nut, Hex, 3/8

Collar, Lock, 1 1/8
Pulley, 7 1/2

Collar, Lock, 1 1/8

Screw, Set, 3/8-16
Bearing, 1 1/8

Flangette w/Zerk

Flangette

Bolt, Carriage, 3/8 x 3/4 GR5
Nut, Whiz Lock, 3/8

Shaft, 1-1/8" x 79-1/4"

Key Square, 5/16 x 1 5/8
Shield, PVC Pipe, 1 1/4

1060 & 1060 SERIES I

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05



Auger Drive Group

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 6 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO
Auger Drive Group Parts List

Item

ARAARADNADNWWWWDWWDWWWRNNODNNDNODNDNODNDNDN = = o o o o o
ORONVNALOOOIDNIRDNATOOONODARDN2OOCONODTROWN -0 O©@®NDOTA N =

Part No.

337003B91.4
901267
902793
906521
900509
336992B91.7
906507
336995B1
901260
906512
906487
337006B91.5
337029B1.5
903689
903436
903277
900494
336853B91.5
336848B92.7
901131
336857B2
901937
902903
336827B1.5
906559
900554
904205
905117
904206
901672
900444
903864
903437
907237
906436.5
903832
904763
336830B1
904016
337188B91.5
903692
902191
906401
336798B91.7
906427

Quantity

(@8 I e R T e O e O e e e S = T A B ) © BN SN\ § P S S W ) P N W W Ol O B\ I S ' I Y

—_
—_

— = NN = 2 AN =

Description

Handle

Bushing, Machine, 1 1/4

Pin, Spring, 3/16 x 1 3/4
Bushing, Machine, 1/2 x 10 Ga
Bushing, Machine, 1/2 x 14 Ga
Yoke, Adjusting

Pin, Clevis, 1/2x 1 1/2

Rod, Adjusting, 7/16 x 19
Nut, Hex, Jam, 7/16-20 UNF
Nut, Hex, Jam, 7/16-20 UNF
Joint, Ball, 7/16

Arm, Control

Bracket, Clutch

Bolt, Carriage, 5/16 x 3/4 GR5
Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 5/16
Bolt, Hex, 5/16 x 3/4 GR5
Washer, 5/16

Arm, Control

Arm, Idler

Bushing

Spring, Clutch, .75 x 2.70
Washer, Flat 1/2

Pin, Cotter, 1/8 x 1
Pulley, 7 1/2

Screw, Set, 3/8 x 3/8

Key, Square, 5/16 x 1 5/8
Flangette

Bearing, 1 1/8

Flangette with Zerk

Collar, Lock, 1 1/8

Screw, Set, 3/8-16

Bolt, Carriage, 3/8 x 3/4 GR5
Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 3/8
V-Belt, HC 63 1/2

Idler, 6 1/4

Bolt, Hex, 5/8 x 2 1/2
Washer, Flat, 5/8

Spacer, 5/8 x 1/2

Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 5/8
Pad

Bolt, Carriage, 3/8 x 1 GR5
Bolt, Carriage, 1/2 x 1 1/2 GR5
Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 1/2
Auger

Key, Woodruff, 5/16 x 2 1/8

1060 & 1060 SERIES I

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05



Auger Drive Group (Continued)

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 8 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO

Auger Drive Group Parts List (continued)

Item

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
b9

Part No.

900514
904482
903544
903547
903695
903772
902267
336829B1.5
902831
902291
336934B1.5
336933B1.5
903693
310088B1

Quantity

Description

Bushing, Machine, 1 1/2
Flangette

Bearing, 1 1/2

Flangette w/Zerk

Bolt, Carriage, 1/2 x 1 1/4 GR5
Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 1/2
Collar, Lock, 1 1/2

Pulley, Drive, 9 1/2

Bolt, Hex, 3/8 x 3 GR5

Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 3/8
Bracket, Upper

Bracket, Bearing

Bolt, Carriage, 3/8 x 1 1/4 GR5
Shim

1060 & 1060 SERIES I

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05



Fan Assembly

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 10 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO

Fan Assembly Parts List

Item

Part No.

336674B91.7
336677B1.7
336678B1.7
344319B1.7
906399
906402
907308
336718B1
336719B1
907605
906397
336701B1.7
336700B1.7
906400
336680B1
344194B1
906428
336679B2.7
902027
906483
906721
336702B1
907399
906407
906506
905203

902374
336683B1
344378B1

905122

904814

906402

906396

336681B2.5

900450

900495

900358

341951B1.5

Quantity

1
8
8
8

24

24

—_
D

LR Y PHDHPON = = 2 DDA GN A
)

Var

O N NN, A NN

Description

Hub
Arm
Blade 15°
Blade 35° (Note A)
Bolt, Carriage, 5/8 x 1 1/2 GR5
Nut, Hex Lock, 5/8
Bolt, Hex, 3/4 x 2 1/2 GR8
Shim
Shim
Nut, Hex Lock, 3/4
Bolt, Hex, 3/8 x 1 1/2 GR5
Weight, 3 oz.
Weight, 1 1/2 oz.
Nut, Hex, Lock 3/8
Shaft, Fan, 1 3/4, 27 Tooth Spline
Shaft, Fan, 1 3/4, 20 Tooth Spline (Note A)
Key, Gib, 1/2x 4 1/2
Plate, Fan Backing
Bolt, Carriage, 1/2 x 1 1/4 GR5
Nut, Hex, Loc, 5/16
Bolt, Carriage, 1/2 x 1 GR5
Washer, Special
Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 1/2
Bearing, Assembly
Bearing, 1-15/16
Collar, 1-15/16

Screw, Set, 3/8 x 3/8-24
Zerk, 1/4-28, 65°
Shim, 22 Ga (.029)
Shim, 18 Ga (.047)
Bolt, Hex, 5/8 x 2 3/4 GR5
Washer, Flat, Hardened, 5/8
Nut, Nylock, Hex, 5/8
Bushing, 2 ID
Spacer, Front, 2 x 3 3/4
Screw, Set, Sq, Hd, 3/8 x 2 1/2
Washer, Flat, 3/8
Nut, Hex, Jam, 3/8
Spacer, Rear,2x3 1/16

NOTE A - Used after S/N 23.00434 and Series Il

1060 & 1060 SERIES I

11 23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05




Fan Housing Group

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 12 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO

Fan Housing Group Parts List

Item
1

ADDNDNOWWWRWEWRWWENNNNNNONNDNN = = = 2= o oo N
DNV OOV RDN-2CCOONONRON=20O0ONDT NN =O

Part No.

336687B91.1
344320B91.1
902930
903772
336955B91
903952
336880B92.1
336840B92.1
902928
906401
336907B1.7
336908B1.7
310738B92.7
900497
340025B3.5
902958
336862B91.1
906398
336913B1.7
901937
902903
336869B1.7
906513
906460
337147B91
906271
905011
336760B91.7
336762B1.7
900465
903376
906423
901862
336750B91.7
336756B1.7
903767
903376
336753B91.7
906014
336757B1.7
906422
336845B1.7
903689
903436

Quantity
1

Description

Back, Blower

Back, Blower (Note A)

Bolt, Hex, 1/2 x 1 GR5

Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 1/2-13
Front, Blower

Bolt, Hex, Whiz Lock, 1/2 x 1
Band, Blower

Base, Transition

Bolt, Hex, 1/2 x 1 1/4 GR5
Nut, Hex, Nylock, 1/2
Support, Rear Transition
Support, Front Transition
Handle, Tightener

Washer, Flat, 1/2

Bar, Shear

Bolt, Carriage, 1/2 x 1 GR5
Throat

Bolt, Carriage, 1/2 x 1 1/4 GR5
Rod, Retainer

Washer, Flat, 1/2

Pin, Cotter, 1/8 x 1

Bracket

Bolt, Hex, Whiz Lock, 1/4 x 1/2
Nut, Tinnerman,1/4
Pin/Lanyard Assembly
Hook, 1/8 x 1 1/2

Bolt, Hex, 1/4 x 1/2 GR5
Shield Assembly, PTO
Hinge

Screw, Rd, Hd 1/4 x 5/8
Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 1/4
Latch

Rivet, Pop, 1/8"

Cover

Hinge

Screw, Truss, Whiz Lock, 1/4 x 1/2
Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 1/4
Flap, Air Inlet

Spring

Screen (Used Prior to 1996)
Latch

Clip

Bolt, Carriage, 5/16 x 3/4 GR5
Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 5/16

NOTE A - Used after S/N 23.00435 and Series |l

1060 & 1060 SERIES I

13 23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05




Hopper & Shields Group

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 14 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO
Hopper & Shields Group Parts List

Item

NS T NS T ) T o T (' TR N G G G W G W G ' §
AONAOC OV RODNO OO NOO A WN =

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
42
43

Part No.

337030B91.7
903437
336818B91.7
903684
903437
336872B1.7
337008B1.7
906561
336990B1.5
902928
900497
903772
337017B1.7
336890B91.1
337064B91.7
337065B91.7
336943B1.1
337014B91.1
905011
903376
906492
336944B1.1
336954B1.7
336871B1.7
341134B1.7
336978B1.1
337068B91.1
336997B1.5
337069B91.1
902364
336979B1.7
904863
337002B92.5
336996B1
903277
900494
905139
336918B1.1
344317B1.1
336917B1.1
344184B91.1
336965B91.1
335838B1
906367
903952

Quantity

1
AR*
1
2
AR*
1
1
AR*

B S S e s T TN e) I o) Ml o) N | © I G S U |\, IS W N W U WPt s W Sl . B @ o B @ o JIS SR Wt G G U W @'0 [T St G |

Description

Trough, Bottom

Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 3/8
Panel

Bolt, Carriage, 3/8 x 3/4 GR5
Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 3/8
Hopper, Side, Right

Plate, Filler

Bolt, Carriage, 5/16 x 1/2 GR5
Brace

Bolt, Hex, 1/2 x 1 1/4 GR5
Washer, Flat, 1/2

Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 1/2
Plate, Lower Filler

Sheet, Hopper Wrap

Plate, RH Filler

Plate, LH Filler

Skirting, Right

Door, w/Decals

Bolt, Hex, 1/4 x 1/2 GR5
Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 1/4
Latch, Door

Skirting, Left

Brace

Hopper Side, LH Inner (Used Prior to 1996)
Hopper Side, LH Inner (Used After 1996)
Support, RH Inner Top
Support, LH Top w/Decals
Bracket, Outer

Support, RH Top w/Decals
Bolt, Hex, 3/8 x 3/4 GR5
Plate, Water Inlet

Bolt, Hex, 1/4 x 3/4 GR5
Bracket, Inner

Shield, Wind

Bolt, Hex, 5/16 x 3/4 GR5
Washer, Flat, 5/16

Nut, Tinnerman, 5/16

Side, RH Drive Cover

Side, RH Drive Cover (Note A)
Panel, Drive Cover Top

Side, LH Drive Cover

Door, Drive, w/Decals
Spacer

Knob

Bolt, Whiz Lock, 1/2 x 1

1060 & 1060 SERIES I

15 23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05




Hopper & Shields Group (continued)

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 16 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO
Hopper & Shields Group Parts List (continued)

Iltem Part No. Quantity Description

44 341133B91.1
344300B91.1
45 336920B1.1
46 336916B1.1
47 341136B91.1
48 903692

49 341144B1.7
50 336961B1.7
344311B1.7

Cover, Auger/Inlet w/Decals

Cover, Auger/Inlet w/Decals (Note A)
Plate, Sill

Cover, Drive Shaft

Hopper (Used After 1996)

Bolt, Carriage, 3/8 x 1 GR5

Sealing Plate

Angle, Short

Strap, Trough (Note A)

—_ O = =l

NOTE A - Used after S/N 23.00435 and Series ||

1060 & 1060 SERIES || 17 23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05



Power Take - Off Assembly - 540

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 18 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO
Power Take - Off Assembly - 540 Parts List

Item

STohwN

13

14

15

16
17

18

19

20

21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
32

Part No.

340203B91
344081B91
344190B91
340223B91
344082B91
904544

331682B91
903404
340227891
344084B91
906553
906554
344089B1
906498
907213
340226B91
344161B91
329594B2
340224B91
344083B91
344191B91
340225B91
344160B91
906498
907213
340229B91
344085B91
331639B2
903404
340230B91
344192B91
904636
900948
906547
903660
903939
903404
901445

Quantity

B S T O T L T N | R | T G A A S S e I N e e e e T S e e O R S e S e A e e T T S Y

Description

Power Take-Off Assembly, 1-3/16 Sq. 27 Tooth Spline
Power Take-Off Assembly, 1-5/16 Sq. 27 Tooth Spline (Note A)
Power Take-Off Assembly, 1-5/16 Sq. 20 Tooth Spline (Note B)
Tractor Half, 1-3/16 Sq.

Tractor Half, 1-5/16 Sqg. (Note A)

Yoke, Assembly, 1 3/8 6 Tooth Spline

Yoke (Order 904544)

Repair Kit

Cross & Bearing (See ltem 29)

Yoke & Shaft, 1-3/16 Sq.

Yoke & Shaft, 1-5/16 Sq. (Note A)

Drive-Loc Pin

Snap Ring, 1-3/16 Sq.

Snap Ring, 1-5/16 Sq. (Note A)

Nylon Repair Kit, 1-3/16 Sq

Nylon Repair Kit, 1-5/16 Sq. (Note A)

Outer Guard Assembly, 1-3/16 Sq.

Outer Guard Assembly, 1-5/16 Sq. (Note A)
Decal, Danger

Implement Half, 1-3/16 Sq

Implement Half, 1-5/16 Sq. (Note A)
Implement Half, 1-5/16 Sq. (Note B)

Inner Guard Assembly, 1-3/16 Sq

Inner Guard Assembly, 1-5/16 Sq. (Note A)
Nylon Repair Kit, 1-3/16 Sq.

Nylon Repair Kit,1-5/16 Sq. (Note A)

Tube & Sleeve, Yoke, 1-3/16 Sq.

Tube & Sleeve, Yoke, 1-5/16 Sqg. (Note A)
Decal, Danger

Cross & Bearing (See ltem 29)

Ball Shear Assembly, 1-3/4 27 Spline

Ball Shear Assembly, 1-3/4 20 Spline (Note B)
Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 2 1/4 GR5

Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18, G5, 2 Way

Kit, Repair, Ball Shear

Bolt, Hex, 3-1/4, GR5

Nut, Lock, 5/8

Cross & Bearing Kit (55NW)

Zerk

NOTE A - Used after S/N 23.00355

NOTE B - Used after S/N 23.00435

1060 & 1060 SERIES I

19 23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05




Decals

26
ILLER PR
1060

SERIES Il

]

\“K\
LER PRO
23

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 20 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO

Item Part No.

1 16.20205
2 23.00001
3 907225
4 907220
5 907219

11 331101B2
12 331096B2
13 331865B1
14 337145B1
15 336885B1
16 606411B1
17 16.20178
18 340248B1
e 337143B2
20 17.01155
21 336957B1
22 337143B2
23 329594B2
24 331639B2
25 344428B1
26 344321B1

Quantity

e e N G e e N N e T I G Gy Uy, M NG\ I\ I ' N G gy | )

Decals Parts List

Description

Logo

Model (1060)
S.M.V.

Reflector, Yellow
Reflector, Red
Caution

Warning

Danger
Engage-Disengage
Engage-Disengage
Grease

Caution

Caution (540 RPM)
Warning

Warning - Foot Crushing
Drawbar

Warning

Safety

Danger

Warning - PTO Separation
Decal, Series lI

1060 & 1060 SERIES I

21

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05



1000 RPM Drive Group

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 22 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO
1000 RPM Drive Group Parts List

Item

WWNNNMODNNONONDNN 2 = - = 2 oo
T 00O NODTRDN20O0OONODTRWN=20O©ONDGO AWM=

Part No.

344189B91.7
344240B1.7
344242B91.7
344193B91
335942B1.7
344239B1.7
344292B1.7
344291B1.7
344236B1.7
344296B91.7
907313
09.73000
900497
903694
903772
903832
903700
903939
902930
902194
903306
904215
335495B91
336715B91.5
336721B91
336720B91
329594B2
344243B1
340250B1
902367
906400

Quantity

—_ a4 a4 O a0 =2NOONPS 2N 00O
—

Description

Gearbox Assembly (See Page 24)

Gearbox Bracket

PTO Shield

PTO Assembly (See Page 26 )
Spacer

Level Adjust Bracket
Shield, RT Hand
Shield, LT Hand

Bracket

PTO Stand

HHD Bolt, M14-P2 x 30mm
Washer, Lock M14

Washer, Flat 1/2”

Carriage Bolt, G5 1/2 x 1

Nut, Hex Whiz, 1-2-13

HHD Bolt G5 5/8 x 2 1/2
HHD Bolt G5 5/8 x 1 1/4
Nut, Hex Lock,5/8-11

HHD Bolt G5 1/2 x 1

Nut, Hex Lock, 1/2-13

HHD Bolt G5 1/2x 1 1/2
HHD Bolt G5 5/8 x 5
Synthetic Gear Lube (1) qgt.
Level Adjusment

Rod, RH Adjusting

Rod, LH Adjusting

Decal, Warning PTO

Decal, Tractor, 1000 RPM
Decal, Caution 1000

Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4" Gr 5
Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock

1060 & 1060 SERIES I

23

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05



1000 RPM Gear Box

32331 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

\ % 29
2

12
29
10
B 1
12
14 7 =
2l ' 13
! 14
= [“ 26
24 - A "¥F 1T 15
A : -
23 i
! \ 10
ce %\‘ 12
14
21 13
26
20
12
19
18 17 16

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 24 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO
1000 RPM Gear Box Parts List

Item Part No.

1 344255B1
2 344256B1
3 344257B1
4 344258B1
5 344259B1
6 344260B1
7 344261B1
8 344262B1
9 344263B1
10 344264B1
11 344265B1
12 344266B1
13 344267B1
14 344268B1
15 344269B1
16 344270B1
17 907317
18 344271B1
19 344272B1
20 344273B1
21 344274B1
22 344275B1
23 344276B1
24 344284B1
25 904840
26 344277B1
27 344278B1
28 907318
29 344279B1
30 344280B1
31 344281B91
32 344282B1
33 344283B1

Quantity

G S N O i S N &' 1l o o JS GRS Ui Gy |\, JESETU Ga G LNORP ST o T L& TR SQEPETW |, PR | R e S N e e Y

Description

Cap

Extension Nipple
Cap

Snap Ring
Gear

Snap Ring
Sleeve

Bearing

Double Lip Seal
Gear

Spacer

Snap Ring

Plug

Cap

Shaft

Cover

Bolt

Casting
Bearing

Shaft

Shim

Oil Seal

Gear

Bolt, Special
Bolt

Bearing

Cover

Bolt

Bolt, Washer
Plug

Elbow Kit (ltems 32 & 33)
Elbow 90°

Oil Filler Plug & Breather

1060 & 1060 SERIES I

25

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05



Power Take - Off Assembly - 1000 RPM

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 26 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO

Item

Part No.

344193B91
344246B91
904618
337107B91
NSS
NSS
331682B91
337108B91
903404
344084B91
906553
344089B1
907213
344161B91
329594B2
344247891
344160B91
907213
344085B91
331639B2
903404
344248B91
907336
901651
906547
903660
903939
903404
901445

Quantity

1
1
1

Power Take - Off Assembly - 1000 RPM Parts List

Description

Power Take-Off Assembly, 1-5/16 Sq.
Tractor Half, 1-5/16 Sq.

Yoke, Assembly, 1 3/8 21 Tooth Spline
Yoke, Assembly, 1 3/4 20 Tooth Spline
Yoke (Order 904618)

Yoke (Order 337107B91)

Repair Kit - For 904618

Repair Kit - For 337107B91

Cross & Bearing (See ltem 29)

Yoke & Shaft, 1-5/16 Sq.

Drive-Loc Pin

Snap Ring, 1-5/16 Sq.

Nylon Repair Kit, 1-5/16 Sq.

Outer Guard Assembly, 1-5/16 Sq.
Decal, Danger

Implement Half, 1-5/16 Sq

Inner Guard Assembly, 1-5/16 Sq.
Nylon Repair Kit,1-5/16 Sq.

Tube & Sleeve, Yoke, 1-5/16 Sq
Decal, Danger

Cross & Bearing (See ltem 29)

Ball Shear Assembly, 1-3/4 20 Spline
Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x 2 GR8

Nut, Lock, 1/4-20

Kit, Repair, Ball Shear

Bolt, Hex, 5/8 x 3-1/4, GR5

Nut, Lock, 5/8

Cross & Bearing Kit (55NW)

Zerk

1060 & 1060 SERIES I

27 23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05




Accessories

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 28 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO

Item
1

Part No.
329946B91

Accessories Parts List

Quantity
1

Chain Assembly, Safety

Description

1060 & 1060 SERIES I

29

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05



MILLER PRO

Part Number Index

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page
09.71112 e, 3| 336818B91.7 .....occvveereeeren 15 | 337008B1.7 ..oeeeeeeeeeeeeee. 15
09.73000 ....oovveeeiiiiiieee e 23 | 336826B1 ......ceeeeiieiieeiee, 5(337014B91.1 ... 15
16.20178 ... 21| 336827B1.5....cccccveeereene. 5,7 |337017B1.7 oo 15
16.20205 ......ooovviieiieeeieees 21| 336828B1.5.....cccvveeieecieecnenn, 51337029B1.5 .....ccccvieeeiieeeeee e 7
17.01155 . 21| 336829B1.5.....ccccuveeiieecieecnen, 9 | 337030B91.7 ..o, 15
23.00001 ..o 21| 336830B1 .....ccveecveeeieecieece, 7 | 337064B91.7 ..o, 15
23.00006 .....c.oevveeeiriiiree e 3| 336840B92.1 ......cccvveeveeenrenee 13 | 337065B91.7 ..o 15
23.00007 ...cvvveeeeeeieee e 3| 336845B1.7 ..ccccvveereeerieeren 13 | 337068B91.1 .....ccneerrieeeenn 15
310088B1 .....eeeveeeeiiieeeeeeeeien 9| 336848B92.7 .......cccveeeveeerennen. 7 [337069B91.1 ... 15
310738B92.7 ... 13 | 336853B91.5....ccccuveecrieeireeneen, 7 [337107B9T1 ..o 27
315182B1 ..o, 3| 336857B2......cccveeeveeieeeeee. 7 [337108B91 ..o 27
321338B1.5 i 5| 336862B91.1 ......cccuevereeenrenne 13 [ 337143B2 .....ooeeeeeeeeeee 21
324894B1 ....ovveieeeeieee e 5| 336869B1.7 ...ccvveererereeerennn 13 [ 337145B1 ..o 21
329594B2 .............. 19,21,23,27 | 336871B1.7 ..cccveecreecreecree 15 [ 337147B91 ..o 13
329946B91 ....cooeoiiiieeee e, 29 | 336872B1.7 ..cceeeveeeeeceee. 15 | 337150B91.5 ...cciieeeeee 3
331096B2 ..o 21| 336880B92.1 ......cccecvveerreneen. 13 [337173B1 ..o, 5
331101B2 ..o, 21| 336885B1 .....cceeecvveeieeenieene. 21| 337188B91.5.....cceeeeeieeereee 7
331639B2 .................... 19,21,27 | 336890B91.1 .....cooceuveeeieenrnns 15 [337397B1.5 ....oeeeeeeeeceeeeee, 3
331682B91 ...coeeeeviieeeeeee 19| 336891B91.5.....cccuveeciecireene, 3 [ 337486B1 .....cooeeeeeeeeee 5
331682B91 ... 27 | 336897B91 .....coeeveeeiieee, 3 | 340025B3.5 ......cccvveeeieeeeieee, 13
331865B1 ... 21| 336899B91.7 ....cccvveerirerieenee, 3 [ 340077B1 ..o, 5
335495B91 ....ooeeiiiiieeee e, 23 | 336907B1.7 ..ccvveeeeeeeeeee. 13 [ 340203B91 .....ooeeeeiieeeeee 19
335838B1 .....cevvveeeiiiiiiiieee s 15| 336908B1.7 .....c.oeeeuveeereeerennee 13 [ 340223B91 .....ooeeeeeiieeeee 19
335942B1.7 .oovveeeeiiiiiieeee e 23 | 336913B1.7 ..ccvveeeeereeeeee. 13 [ 340224B91 .....oooeeeiieeeee 19
336674B91.7 ... 11| 8336916B1.1..ccceeeiiecieecene, 17 [ 340225B91 ......ooeecvveeeeieeeee, 19
336677B1.7 ..o, 11 8336917B1.1 oo 15 [ 340226B91 .......occcvveeeeieeeeee, 19
336678B1.7 ... 11 [ 336918B1.1 ..ccvveeeeeeeeeee 15 [ 340227B91 ....oooeeeeieeeee 19
336679B2.7 .....ccoeeiiees 11 [ 336920B1.1 ...vveeeeeeeeeee 17 | 340229B91 .....oooeeeeiieeeee 19
336680B1 ......c.coociiiiiiiii, 11| 336925B92.7 .....cccvvveevveerreennnen, 5 1340230B91 .......cccvvieeieeeciee, 19
336681B2.5 .......ccceiiiiiin, 11| 836933B1.5...ccceccvieeriecieeciens 9| 340248B1 ......coeevveeeeieeeieee, 21
336683B1 .......ooviiiiiii, 11| 8336934B1.5.....ccocvieeiecieeeieas 9 | 340250B1 ......ooeevieeeeieeeeeeee 23
336687B91.1 ..o 13| 336943B1.1..cccvveciiecieecre 15[ 341133B91.1 oo 17
336700B1.7 .eoveeeeeeiiiiieee e 11| 336944B1.1 ...ccceeciieieecee, 15 [ 341134B1.7 oveeeeeeeeee 15
336701B1.7 v, 11| 8336954B1.7 ...ccveeereecrieee 15 [341136B91.1 .ooeeieecceeeee. 17
336702B1 .....ooii 11| 336955B91 .....ccoeeeveeereecrene 13 [ 341144B1.7 oo 17
336708B91.7 ... 3| 8336957B1 ....eeeeveeeeeeeeee 21 [341951B1.5 i 11
336715B91.5 ..., 3,23 | 336961B1.7 ..cveeeveeeeeeee. 17 | 344081B9T1 .....ooeeeeiieeeee 19
336718B1 ..., 11| 336965B91.1 ......cccvvenreenn 15 [ 344082B91 .......occevveeeeiieeeeee, 19
336719B1 ..o, 11| 836977B1 ..o, 51344083B91 .......cccveieeieeeeiee, 19
336720B91 ... 3,23 | 336978B1.1 ...ccevvveeeeeeeeen, 15| 344084B91 ......ccovvvvvveeeeen.. 19, 27
336721B91 ... 3,23 | 336979B1.7 ..cvveeeeeeeeeeeen 15| 344085B91 .....ccoevvvvveeeeennn. 19, 27
336729B91.7 ..o, 3 [ 336990B1.5......c.oeeeeveeeeren, 15| 344089B1 .....coooevvvveeeeeee. 19, 27
336750B91.7 ..oovveiiieiiieeeee, 13 | 336992B91.7 ...ooeeevveeeeeeeee 7 1344160B91 ........ooeevvei. 19, 27
336753B91.7 ..o, 13 [ 336995B1 ... 7 1344161B91 .......oooevvie. 19, 27
336756B1.7 ..oeveeeeeiiieiiee e 13 | 336996B1 .......cceeeveeerieereen 15(344184B91.1 ..o 15
336757B1.7 v 13| 336997B1.5....cccccveecreeerene 15 344189B91.7 oo 23
336760B91.7 ..o 13 | 337002B92.5.........ccoeecveeenrne 15[ 344190B9T1 ....oooeeiinieeeee 19
336762B1.7 ..veeeeeeeeiiieieee e 13 | 337003B91.4 .....cccuveevveerreene, 7 (344191B91 ...oooeiiee 19
336798B91.7 ... 7 | 337006B91.5......cccveeeveeeee. 7 1344192B91 ..., 19

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05

30

1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO

Part Number Index (continued)

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page

344193B91 .....ccevvveene 23,27 | 344378B1 .....oooeeeeeeeee 11 (902928 ........cceevvveeeeee. 3,13, 15
344194B1 ...oooviiiiiiee 11 [ 344428B1 .....cccvvveeiveeeeieee, 21 1902930 ....ccovvvveeeeeeiiiieeee e 13, 23
344236B1.7 ..coooeiiiiiiee 23 | 606411BT ..o 21 1902958 .......evveeieeiiieeee e 13
344239B1.7 ..cooveiiiiiieeeee 23 | 900358 .....coeecuviieeieee e 11 [903162 ..o 5
344240B1.7 ... 23 | 900366 .....cocecuvveeeriieeeiiee e 519038277 .. 7,15
344242B91.7 ..ccoovviieeeeee 23 1 900444 ..o 7 1903306 .....eevvvevieeeiiieee e 23
344243B1 ....ooooviiiiieeeeee 23 1 900450 ....ooeevereeeeieee e 11 [903376 ..., 13, 15
344246B91 ..o 27 1 900465 .....oocecveeeeiiee e 13 (903404 ... 19, 27
344247B91 ....ooviiiiiiieee 27 1900494 ..., 7,15 [903436 ....ooeevvvviiieeeeeeiiieeennn 7,13
344248B91 .....cooovviiiiiiies 27 1 900495 .....ooeoiieeeeee e 11 [903437 oo, 5,7,15
344255B1 ..o 25 |1 900497 ...ceeevvveeeenn. 13, 15,23 | 908544 ....ooovveiiiiiiieee e 9
344256B1 ......cccvvveeeeeeenn 25 1 900503 .....ooeeiiieeeiee e, 5 1908547 ... 9
344257B1 ...oeeiiiiiiiiieeee 25 1 900509 .....coeoevieeeiee e, 7 1903660 .....ceevveeeeiiiiiiieeeee 19, 27
344258B1 .....ooeveiiiiiiiiieeee 25 1 900510 ...oeveevreeeeciiee e 3,5 1903684 ......oovveviiiieeeeeee 5,15
344259B1 ... 25 1 900514 ...oovveeeeeee e, 9 1903689 .....ceevveeeeiieee e 7,13
344260B1 ......cccvvveeieeeeenn 25 1 900530 ....oeveeeereeeeeiiee e, 31903692 .....eevveeeeiieee e 7,17
344261B1 ...oeeveeiiiiieeeee 25 1 900554 .....ooeevieeeieeeeee e 5,7 1903693 ....ooeiieiiiiieeee e 9
344262B1 ... 25 1 900928 ........cccvvveeiieeeeee e 51903694 ......ovvevieeieee e 23
344263B1 ... 25 1 900948 .....cococvieeeiee e 19 [903695 ... 9
344264B1 .....oooviiiiiieeee 251900949 .....ooeooieeeee e, 3 1903700 ... 23
344265B1 .....oovviiiiiieiee 25 1 901131 i, 7 1908767 ..o 13
344266B1 .....cooeviiiiieiiee 25 1 901260 ....ooeeeeveeeeciiee e, 7 1903772 ...t 9,13, 15,23
344267B1 ..o 25 [ 901267 ... 7 1903832 ...t 3,7,23
344268B1 .......ccevveeieaeennn 25 1 901319 i 31903864 .......eeeeeieiieee e 7
344269B1 ... 25 (901445 ..., 19 [903939 ... 19, 23, 27
344270B1 ...coeeieeeeeeeeenn 25 (901445 ..., 27 1903952 ......oeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 13,15
344271B1 ..ooeeeeeeeee e 25 [ 901651 ..o, 27 1904016 ..o 5,7
B44272B1 ..o 25 | 901658 ....ooveeeeeeeiiee e 3 1904205 .....evveeeieeeee e 5,7
344273B1 ..o 25 | 901672 .eeeeeeee e 51904206 ......ovvveeeeiiiiiieiae e 7
344274B1 ..o 25 | 901672 .eeeeeeee e 7 1904215 i 23
344275B1 ..o 25 [ 901862 ......cccvveeeeeeeeiieeeeee e, 13 [904217 oo 3
344276B1 ... 25 | 901874 ... 31904253 ... 5
B44277B1 ..oeveeeeeeee e 25 [ 901937 ..o, 7,13 904464 ... 5
344278B1 ..o 25 [ 902027 .....cccovvieeeeeeeieeeeee e, 11 [904482 ... 9
344279B1 ..o 25 1 9021971 i 7 1904544 .......ooeeiiiie 19
344280B1 ... 25 [ 902194 ..., 23 (904618 ... 27
344281B91 ... 25 | 902267 ....oeveeeieeiee e 9 904636 ......eevveeieeiiiieee e 19
344282B1 ..o 25 1 902297 ....ooviiiiie e 9 904763 ... 5,7
344283B1 ..o 25 [ 902364 ......ccovveeeeeeeieeeeeeee, 15 [904787 oo 5
344284B1 ... 25 [ 902367 .....cccovveeeeeeeeiieeeee e, 23 (904814 ..., 11
344291B1.7 .o 23 [ 902374 ..., 11 [904840 ..., 25
344292B1.7 ... 23 | 902429 .....ooeiiieeee e 31904863 .......eeeeeieeieee e 15
344296B91.7 ....coevevereeenn 23 | 902568 .....coeeiveeeeiieee e 3 1905017 e 13,15
344300B91.1 ...ccveveeieeeenn 17 [ 902569 .......oeoeveeeeeeeeeee e, 3905117 e 5,7
344311B1.7 oo 17 [ 902570 ..., 31905122 ..., 11
344317B1.1 oo 15 [ 902578 .....oeveeeeeeeee e, 31905139 ..., 15
344319B1.7 ..o 11 [ 902793 ... 7 1905147 .o 5
344320B91.1 ...cveveveeeeen 13 [ 902831 ....evvvevieeeeee e, 9 1905203 ... 11
344321B1 ...ooviieeeeeeeeenn 21 [ 902903 ......cccvveeeeeeeeee, 7,13 906014 ..coooiiiiiieeee e 13

1060 & 1060 SERIES I

31

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05



MILLER PRO

Part Number Index (continued)

Page

Part No. Page
908271 .. 13
906335 ....ovviieieeiiieee e
908367 ...eevvveereeeiiiieea e 15
906396 ......vvvereeiiiiiiiee e 11
906397 ... 11
906398 ......evveieeeiiiee e 13
906399 .....ovvieieeeieee e 11
906400 ......evveeeeeiiiiiieeeeeeae 11,23
906401 ....ovveveeeeiiieeeeeee e 3,7,13
906402 .....oevveeeeiieee e 3, 11
906407 ....evvvieeeeeeeeee e 11
906409 .....oeveeieeieeee e
906422 ......oeveveeeiieee e 13
906423 ......eveeeeeeeeee e 13
906427 ...
906428 ......oeeeveeeiiiieee e 11
906435.5 ...ooevieeiieeeee e
906436.5 ...ooeveeeiiiiiiee e
906460 ......oeevveeeiiiiiie e 13
906461 ....ovveeeeeeeeiee e
906462 ......ooevveeeiiiiiee e
906483 ......oeeeveeeiiieee e 11
906487 ....oeveeeeeeeeee e
906492 ......oeeeveeeiee e 15
906506 .....ovvvereeeiiiiiiirae e 11
906507 ...evvveeeeeeieieeeee e
906512 ...evvvieeeee e
906513 ... 13
906518 ....vvveeeeeeiiieeeee e
906521 ...
906547 ... 19,27
906548 .....ovvveeeeiieee e
906553 .....ovveeeeeeeiiiieeee e 19,27
906554 ......vvveeeeeiiiiiee e 19
906559 .....evviiieeiieee e 57
906561 ....evvviereeeeiiieee e 15
906721 ..o 11
907213 .. 19,27
907219 e 21
907220 ... 21
907225 ... 21
907237 .
907238 ....evvveeeeeeeeee e
907308 ....evvveeeeeeeeiieee e 11
907313 e 23
907317 e 25
907318 e 25
907336 ...evvvveeeeeeeieee e 27
907399 ... 11

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05

1060 & 1060 SERIES Il






by Art's-Way Manufacturing Co., Inc.




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


